

FINANCE RESOLUTIONS



PSAC NORTH CONVENTION RESOLUTION # F1

TITLE: PSAC NORTH TRIENNIAL CONVENTION REGISTRATION FEE

ORIGINATOR: Yukon Regional Youth Committee

LANGUAGE OF ORIGIN: English

WHEREAS the PSAC North Bylaws state the following:

Finances and Collection of Membership Fees

Sub-Section (1)

PSAC North shall be funded from the budget allocated by the PSAC to PSAC North and from fees that may be levied from time to time pursuant to a resolution approved by a two-thirds (2/3) majority vote at a Triennial Convention, or at a Special Convention called for that purpose.

Sub-Section (2)

The fiscal year of the PSAC North shall be from January 1 to December 31. The PSAC North Standing Finance Committee shall perform an annual audit of PSAC North finances and expenditures. The Finance Committee shall submit a written report to PSAC North Regional Council meetings and to the PSAC North Triennial Convention.

AND WHEREAS there has been no approval of a fee by a two thirds majority of convention or at a special convention called for that purpose;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT any and all registration fees paid by delegates, committees and councils of the PSAC North or its subsidiaries will be waived and/or refunded in full; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT observance of and adherence to the PSAC North bylaws be followed to ensure due process for instituting such fees, should the need arise in the future.

